# MACRO International Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 24/147, Plaza Kalpana, Birhana Road, Kanpur - 208001 H.O.: D-1, Moti Lal Atal Road, Behind Hotel Neelam, Jaipur- 302001

Tel.: 0141-2373164, 2373364 Email: miel1@rediffmail.com

CIN: L74120UP1993PLC015605

19/09/2022

To, The Manager (Department of Corporate Affairs) Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 512600 Security ID: MACINTR

Sub: Newspaper publication - Notice of 29th Annual General Meeting (AGM), Evotinginformation and Book Closure.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspapers Clipping of Notice of 29th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the company published in English and Hindi language newspaper.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(SUDHIR KUMÁR PARASRAMPURIA)

Managing Director DIN: 00358982

Tre- 10 to blooming appropriate to	
191509001402 Mohn Felyar	Branch Name
	G.
Pranch Mayon; Baskheri, Orras Pradesh	348805001465
Dhruy Kuitar	1488U50U2152
Brench Marce: Budgur	Branch Name
242PD5U00053 Prevuen Rumen	
Branch Mante: Mudbane	218305007948
1/8005003305   Pajet Pawer	Branch Ne
	097205002162
179300002032   Shadeb Shedel	097705002187
75:05th 9340 Secryor Sunavon	
	Armoch,
1/8:05(0)3353 Integritoring	09/705001416
Melaston Melaston	Branch Na
	314602001202
178205003399 Inrique Terroria	Branch N
	12/19/18/00/2017
illianaoniass Deve their	Brayich
Brench Name: Chandana)	120905002342
(58605002177 American American)	Branch Na
2 anch Name. Decile	∠ (D60500 L637)
: JOSAGNUOZESS Vijay Kultur	Branch N
THE STREET BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOT	192205001700
Branch Name, Ftawah	Branch Nes
DELLOS DASONAS NO AVEN SYSTEM	75/2005/20U358
April	Branch Ne
081105005237 Mis Humilate	175 20500 1911
Branch Nema: Farmikhebad	121/05001908
2-14-100001464 Ashok Killing	Brauch 6
Bracoh Name Sherisbad	
LIGHTERDER COLD   Baylander Street	3104E5001297
Branch Nome, Ghozlebed-	Aratech No
Choulbarymure	15/505001908
25005002457 Mond Asim	Franch Nem
Beptich Name Obssished	1
- Indirepurem	721805000088
107 (RDs003855 Rnuna ]	771805000328

LIC HOUS Registered Office: Bombay Life Built Back Office: Laxmi Insurance Building, Ast

Piace : Gautam Buddha Nagar, Ghaziabad, Bijnor, Bulandsh Shahjahanpur, Baceilly, Budaun, Shamly, Baghpat, Sambhal, Kushinagar, Maharajganj, Prayagraj, Ferrukhabad, Etawah.

Ç9.09.2022

#### POSSESSION NOTICE (For

Notice is hereby given under the Securitisation an issued demand notices on the date mentioned agai. the Aram through poll paper. the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers a Possession of the property described herein below: borrower in particular and the public in general are he with the properties will be subject to the charge of I DESCRIPTION OF IM

DESCRIPTION OF IM		
Si. No.	Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors	Description of the Mortgaged A
	APPLICANT: SH.ASHOK (Loan A/c. No 310100007232)	All that part and parcel consisting of J-45, 2nd Roof Right, Uttam Nagi Total area measuring 5 Bounded as under:- North: Plot No. 45 Sou East: Gali West
2.	APPLICANT:	All that part and parcel

SH. JITENDER JUNEJA

Id agu Alc

consisting of Piot No.2,

Roof Right Vishu

DATED: 10-09-2022 PLACE : DELHI.

ALTHORISED OFFICER M/S. CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

## MACRO Internationa

Registered Office: 'Plaza Kalpana', Ground Floor, 24/147, Birhana Road, Kanpur- 01 (U.P.), [CIN-L741201)P1993PLC015605], Tel: (0141) 2373164; Fax: (0141) 2373676 Email: miel1@rediffmail.com website:www.miel.co.in

#### NOTICE OF THE 29th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, INFORMATION ON E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE

NOTICE is hereby given that the 29th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (the 'Company') will be held on Friday, 30th September, 2022 at 11.00 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at 'Plaza Kalpana', Ground Floor, 24/147, Birhana Road, Kanpur UP 208001 INto transact the business set out in the Notice of AGM which together with the Annual Report of the Company for the Financial year ended 31st March. 2022 has been sent electronically to the Members who have registered their E-mail ID with the Depository Participants / Company and to other Members in physical

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, the provisions of Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015 and the provisions of Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, Alab, the Company shall be providing remote e-voting facilities to the Members through Central Depos fory Services Limited (CDSL), in respect of the businesses to be transacted at the AGM. The process and manner of remote e-voting have been mentioned in the Notes to the Notice of the AGM.

The remain e-voting will commence on Tuesday, 27th September, 2022, at 10.00 A.M. IST and will coscoude: a Thursday, 29th September, 2022 at 05,00 P.M. IST. Members of the Company, holding shares either in physical or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date i.e. 23rd September, 2022, may cast their votes by reaks a e-voting.

Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after dispatch of the Number of the AGM and holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 23rd September, 2022 may obtain the login ID ⊮rd password for remote e-voting by sending a request at helpdesk,evoting@cdslindia.com or at www.macaria

The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL at 5.00 P.M on 29th September, 2022.

Security interest (Second) Ordinance 2002 (Ord. 3 or | The fire third for your a through poll paper shall be made available at the AGM and the Members attending 13(12) read with Rule-9 of the Security Interest (En. the AGM who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting, shall be eligible to exercise their voting rights at

repay the amount within sixty days from the date of re Only a person, whose name appears in the Register of members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners main tained by the Depositories, as on the cut-off date i.e. 23rd September, 2022 shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting at the AGM through poll paper.

13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said R | Grid vances, if any, regarding e-voting or the e-voting procedure should be addressed to Shri Sudhir Kumar Parestanto ina. Managing Director at e-mail:www.mit.co.in (Contact No. 0141-2373676) or at ielpoesk.evisting@cdslindia.com.

thereon. Details of Property where possession had be 1A copy of Notice of the AGM is available at the Registered office of the Company and on the Website of CDSL at www.cdslindia.com.

#### **Book Closure**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books will remain closed from Saturday, 24th September, 2022 to Friday, 30th September, 2022 (both days inclusive), for the purpose of the aforesaid AGM.

For Macro International Ltd. (SUDHIR KUMAR PARASRAMPURIA) Place: Jaipur Managing Director Date: 09.09,2022 DIN: 00358982

#### FORM G

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (Extension of timelines) Under Regulation 36A (1) of the insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

-		NT PARTICULARS USHER ECO POWER LIMITED
	Name of the Corporate Delicer	OSHER ECO LOMEN CHARLED
	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	20/07/2007
3.	is incorporated i registered	RoC-Mumbai
ا. آ	Corporate identity number/limited liability identification number of corporate deboor	
5 <sup>†</sup>	Address of the registered office & principal office (if any) of corporate declar	424, Laxmi Plaza, New Link Road, Laxmi Industrial Estate, Andhor: (W) Mumbai, MH 400053 IN
6	Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor	27/06/2022
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest	10/09/2022
	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Details can be sought by email at ckrp.usheracopower@gmail.com
9.	Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:	Insoverion and Bankruptoy Board of India (libbl.gov.in) (Website of iBBI), other details can be sought by mail at clip.usherecopower@gmail.com
10	Last date for recept of expression of interest	25/09/2022
11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	05/10/2022
12.	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	10/10/2022
13.	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	20/10/2022
14.	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	
15.	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	Efigible resolution applicant may communicate with resolution professional at the address mentioned against serial No 21 for obtain RFRP, Evaluation Matrix, Information Memorandum and further information
16.	Last date for submission of resolution prans	09/11/2022
17	Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional	In electronic form to the email ID or speed post or registered post or by hand at the address given in Serial No. 21
18.	Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjusticating Authority for approval	On or before 09/12/2022
<b>1</b> 9.	Name and registration number of the resolution professional	Mr. Manoj Kulshrestha Reg. No.: IBB//IPA-003/IP-N00005/2018-17/10024
20.		Email: costadviser@Hotmeil.com
?.	Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional	4F-CS-14, Ansel Plaza Mall, Vaishali, Opp. Dabur, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201010 Emall: cirp.usherecopower@gmail.com
22	Further Details are available at or with	Other details can be sough by emailing at cirp.usherecopower@gmail.com
22	Date of publication of Ferni G	19/09/2022

MANOJ KULSHRESTHA

Date: 10.09.2022 Resolution Professional for USHER ECO POWER LIMITED Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00005/2016-17/10024 Place: Ghaziabad

punjab national bank

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable/Immovable Property) (Rule 8(1))

www.swatantrachetnanews.com

## मैको इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड

कार्यालय कल्पना, प्लाझा आउँड फ्लोर 24/147 विरहाना रोड, काजपुर 208001 (उ.फ.). सीआईएन: Lऋं120UP1993PLC015605, देखी: (0141) 2373164, 2373676 ई-मेल आईडी: miel1@rediffmail.com वेबसाइट: www.miel.co.in

### 29वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक की सूचना, ई-वोटिंग और वुक क्लोजर पर सूचना

सूचना यहां दी गई मैको इटरनेशनल क्षिमिटेड ('कंपनी') की 28वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक (एजीएम) शुक्रवार 30 सितंबर 2022 को सुबह 11:00 बजे से होगी, कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में कल्पना प्लाजा प्राउंड फ्लोर 24/147 बिरहाना सेड, कानपुर-208001 (उ.प्र.) में एजीएम के नोटिस में दिए गए व्यवसाय को लेन-देन करने के लिए जो कुपनी की वार्षिक रिपोंट के लिए एक साथ है, 31 मार्च 2022, को समाप्त हुए वित्तीय वर्ष को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से उन सदस्यों को भेजा गया है जिन्होंने डिपोंजिटरी/कंपनी और भौतिक मोड में अन्य सदस्यों के साथ अपनी ई-मेल आईडी

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 108, कंपनी (नियम और प्रशासन) संशोधन नियम 2015 के नियम 20 के प्रवसानों और भारतीय प्रतिमृति और विनियम बोर्ड के विनियम 44 के प्रावधानों (सूचीबद्ध करने की बाध्यता और प्रकटीकरण) के प्रावधानों के अनुसार आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 कंपनी एजीएम में लेददेन किए जाने वालें व्यवसायों के संबंध में केंद्रीय द्विपारिकरिश सर्विसेज लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) के माध्यम से सदस्यों को बूरस्थ ई—वोटिंग की प्रक्रिया और तरीके को एजीएम के नोटिस में नोट किया गया है।

रिमोट ई-बोटिंग मंगलवार 27 सितंबर, 2022 को सुबह 10:00 बजे आईएसटी से शुरू क्षेगी बृहस्पतिदार 29 सितंबर, 2022 शाम 05:00 बजे आईएसटी समाप्त होगा।

कंपनी के सदस्य, फिजिकल या डिमटेरियलाइज्ड रूप में शेयरों को रखते हैं, जैसे कि कट-ऑफ दिनांक यानी 23 सितंबर, 2022 को दूरस्थ ई-बोटिंग हाल आपने बोट ढाल सकते हैं।

कोई श्री व्यक्ति जो क्यानी के रोयरों को प्राप्त करता है और एजीएम के नोटिस भेजने के बाद कंपनी सहस्य बन जाता है और कट ऑफ दिनाक के अनुसार रोयरों को रखता है यानी 23 सितंबर, 2022 तक रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के लिए लॉग इन आईडी और पासवर्ड प्राप्त कर सेकता है। helpdeskevoting@cdslindia.com पर या mleit@rediffmal.com पर अनुसार मेजकर।

स्मिट है-बोटिंग हॉक्यूव को 29 सितंबर, 2022 को शाम 5 बजे सीडीएसएल द्वारा निष्किय कर दिया जाएगी। बोटिंग पत्र के साम्ब्रम से बोटिंग की सुविधा एजीएम में और एजीएम में माग लेने वाले सदस्यों का उपलब्ध क्याई जाएगी, जिन्सेंडे स्क्रिट ई-बोटिंग द्वारा अपना बोट नहीं ढाला है, मतदान के मध्यम से एजीएम में अपने अधिकार को उपयोग करने के किए प्रान्त होगा।

केवल एक स्वक्ति, जिसका श्राप्त सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में या डिपॉजिटरी द्वारा बनाए गए लाभकारी मालिकों के रजिस्टर मे दिखाई देता है, जैसे कि कट-ऑप्यूटिनांक वानी 23 सितंबर, 2022 को वोटिंग केंद्र के माध्यम से एजीएम में रिमोट ई-वोटिंग की सुविधा प्राप्त करने को स्कदार होगा।

र्ड-वोटिंग या ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया के बारे में थदि कोई शिकायत है, तो श्री सुधीर परसरामपुरिया, ई-मेल एर निदेशक को संबोधित किया जाना घातिए: miel1@rediffmail.com (संपर्क नंबर 0141-2373676 पुर य helpdesk.eveting@cdslindla.com पर संपलका है।

## बुक क्लोजर

जुना निर्माण, 2013 की घाडा 91 प्रावधानों के अनुसार, कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 10 और भारतीय प्रतिमृति औड बिह्नियम बैठि के नियम 42 (सूचीबद्ध कंपने की बाध्यता और प्रकटीकेस्म आवस्कतार्प), विनियम, 2015 उपशेक्ष एजीएम के उद्देश्य से सदस्यों का रिजस्टर और शेयर ट्रांसफर बुक्स शनिवार, 24 सितंबर, 2022 से शुक्रवार 30 सितंबर, 2022 (दोनो दिन सम्मिलित) से बंद स्ट्रेग।

कृते मैको इटरनेशनल लिमिटेड (सुधीर कुमार परसरामपुरिया) निदेशक

स्थानः जयपुर डीआईएन: 0 0358982 दिनाकः 09.09.2022

को जिला अस्प्रताल के पनआरसी में भिजवार ( म अफ़िर्मिर द्वाराश्चाताप सिंह ने बताया- पुरेशाह विस् भ महिला एवं स्वास्थ्य, बेंच्या शिक्षा-पीक्षण भी पित्व अवेदनगोलता जल सरक्षण व प्रबंधन और सदस्यों पर दर्जाकारम अवक्षण जिस क्षित्र क्षा के स्वार्थ के रिक्ष प्रारंगरिक स्वानपान क्षाहर सुधीर प्रकास में आहित वर्ज रहें मि क्षित्र ज्ञापमा हर्षोक विचन की बाद, क्षित्र में अब मिन्न किया क्षाप्त की स्वार्थ के अवस्था करने विकास क्षाप्त के स्वारंग के स्वारंग के कहा कि स्वारंग के स्वारंग के स्वारंग के स्वारंग के स्वारंग के स्वारंग के विकास के स्वारंग की स्वारंग के स्वारंग की स्वारंग की स्वारंग के स्वारं हिंद्राहर तक आधरन का एक तहत आहार अंकर मानापाइकर का आहार कर के में स्वाप्त कर का आहार कर का अधिक कर का अधिक कर माना है वहीं उम्र में शिशुओं को अवितित्त आहार के के माना प्रकार में गाय वाही की सत्ते के माना प्रकार के में बात सकता है। बितन स्टॉक के पक. दी सके संस्थात का आहार की साम की कारों की में बताया कि वह पहली बाद गर्भवर्ती किसाइन की और पुरान मी सामा है। विकारों गोर भराई को रस्म भी होती है। लेकिन मौके पर गहरी प्रतिस के शक्का अपने सम्मान के साथ उसे कई अहम जानकारिया भी कार्य में लेकर प्रकास अस प्रीट्स्पर्टम अवस्था अपने होने वाले बच्चे के स्वास्थ्य पर पूरा विकेशस्तावा अपने स्वीतात किःअलावा अपने प्रस्तितः कश्चासम्बद्धाः

निवास अर्थाण अर्था अर्था स्टब्स्टर या स्टब्स्टर करेगी। मेरिक्टर क्टिंडर घोजन लेने के प्रति जागुक्त करेगी। मेरिक्टर अर्थे ऑगन्छड़ी कार्यकर्ता स्टब्स्टर क्ट्रिस्टर क्ट्र क्ट्रिस्टर क्ट्र क्ट्रिस्टर क्ट्र क्ट्रिस्टर क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्र क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्रिस क्ट्र क्ट्रिस क्ट्र क्ट्र

## रस्टाबाद कानगर देहात

दिनांक 09/09/2022

TJ4 त्र विशेष अनुसार वितीय वर्ष 2022- 23 में प्रस्म क्रिकेट अनुसार वितीय वर्ष 2022- 23 में प्रस्म क्रिकेट अनुसार के उन्हें अनुसार के का मान्य के अनुसार के अनुसार के अनुसार के प्रस्ति के लिए से स्वति प्राप्त प्रसार के प्राप्ति के लिए से त्या सहित्य प्राप्त प्रसार के वर्ष 122 को जातः 11-00 को सहिती जाएगी।

### सचित

हेल

ग्राम पंचायत मौजमपुर सि खंड रस्ताबाद कात्स्स्ट्रेहात

याव में रहकर ही खेती-बाड़ी आ कार्य करते हैं। सुधीर की शादी बेत् मादियाँ से राजका हुआ मिरवा था जि क्ट से बंद के कि प्रिकार के करता द हत्या का मुकदमा सुचीर प्रा उसके घर के दिए भेजा।

## बत्पत्यमाने पत्र २ लोगों

कार्यो प्रसिद्ध ए जीव कोतवाली क्षेत्र ामि करतवाल संब प्रभूष जाने से समझ करते को नहीं ताकाई प्रसिद्ध ने 2 जामा जिसे देवाई प्रम त्रवं कातामें कोतवारी प्रमान के जात बचल को शिकान प्रमान के जात बचल को शिकान प्रमान के जात के किया है जात प्रमान के किया के किया है जात शिकान के जात के किया है जात निवास के जाति के किया है जात निवास के जाति के किया है जाति किया। इसी प्रमान के लिया के जाति वार्ष ्यातपी कोत्त्वाली एक क्षेत्र के आम सुरीला में अपनी भागी : विवाद की घटना में लिम आरोपी युवर मान**्याम** निवासी ग्राम सुरीला काल को अपनिरीक्षक राजेश कुमार सिंह विस्तानक स्थानित भग की धाराओं चलान कर दिया 🛊 ।

10.00